

Dombivli Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's K. V. Pendharkar Junior College of Arts, Science, and Commerce



Fstd.1972

FYJC (STD. 11) ADMISSION PROGRAM 2024-25

Date: 21/08/2024

The Admission process for 2024-2025 in Junior College for FYJC / Std. XI will be as follows:-

The students whose name is there in the Merit List declared by the government, only those students should fill the College Admission Form.

Steps to be followed for filling your Admission Form:

Open College website: http://www.kvpendharkarcollege.org

- Step 1 : Click on (New) "Admission Link academic Year 2024- 25"
- Step 2 : Click on New user? Register (Enter correct student Email id and all other details while registration).
- Step 3: Click on Pay Fees (Rs. 250/-)
- Step 4 : Check your registered Email Id for the User Name (Form Number) & Password.
- Step 5 : Click on same link : "Admission Link academic Year 2024- 25"
- Step 6: Login with your given User Name (Form Number) & Password
- Step 7 : Fill the complete admission form and save the form. Take printout and submit in college as per given schedule.

Important Instructions

While confirming the admission students should give their consent and upload the documents in the Login ID of the government Online Admission Form. If students fail to give the consent or upload the documents, College cannot show the confirmation of student's admission on Government's Website. In such case, College will not be responsible of cancellation of admission.

Fee Payment Mode is either in CASH or through QR Code which will be provided at Office Counter

> Documents to be submitted with College Admission Form

- Dully filled copy of Online College Admission Form.
- Photocopy of Student's Aadhaar Card.
- ❖ 2 Passport size color photos with **RED / WHITE BACKGROUND**.
- School Leaving Certificate (Original) with 2 photocopies (SELF ATTESTED).
- ❖ Xth std. Mark sheet(Original) with 2 photo copies (SELF ATTESTED).
- ❖ For Reserve category 1 attested photocopy of Cast Certificate. Bring Original Caste Certificate with you for verification.
- Student should pay the fees on the Admission Dates and time declared by the Government.

Note: Color Xerox / Color Photocopies are not allowed.



Dombivli Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's K. V. Pendharkar Junior College of Arts, Science, and Commerce



se of Arts, Science, and Commerce

Estd.1972

with 'A' Grade Estd.1979

FOR SPECIAL ROUND III

> Dates for confirmation of admission with Submission of completely filled College Admission Form and required documents by doing Payment of Academic Fee.

Date: 22nd and 23rd August 2024

Timing: 10.30 am to 1.00 pm & 1.30 pm to 4.30 pm

College Admission Form Verification:

Venue: Auditorium (1st Floor Building 'A')

Timing: 10.30 am to 1.00 pm & 1.30 pm to 5.00 pm

Students should keep sufficient number of photocopies of School LC and 10th Marksheet with them for future requirement.

Payment of Fees:

Mode: Fee Payment Mode is either in CASH or through QR Code which will be provided at Office Counter

: College Office Cash Counter No.3

Timing: 10.30 am to 1.00 pm & 1.30 pm to 4.30 pm

Important Instructions for student passes 10th from the board other than Maharashtra State Board

If student passes 10th from the board other than Maharashtra State Board (CBSE, ICSE, IGCSE etc.) should contact at College Office Counter No. 2 for completing the Eligibility Process of Maharashtra State Board.

NOTE

THE SUBJECT INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(SCI AND COM) AND GEOGRAPHY (SCI) WILL BE GRANTED PURELY ON MERIT BASIS AT COLLEGE LEVEL. THE MERIT LIST WILL BE DECLARED AFTER COMPLETION OF ENTIRE ADMISSION PROCESS.



Dombivli Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's K. V. Pendharkar Junior College of Arts, Science, and Commerce



Estd.1972

FYJC (XI) ADMISSION PROGRAM 2024-25

XI FEE STRUCTURE 2024-25

COURSE	FEE 24-25 Rs.
XI ARTS	5465/-
XI COMMERCE	6780/-
XI SCIENCE	7030/-
XI SCIENCE IT	9530/-

XI FEE STRUCTURE 2024-25 (SELF FINANCE)

COURSE	FEE 24-25 Rs.
XI SCIENCE	18295/-
XI SCIENCE IT	21795/-
XI COMMERCE	16470/-
XI COMMERCE- IT	19720/-



Vice Principal, Jr. College VICE PRINCIPAL Dombivii Shikshan Prasarak Mandal K. V. PENDHARKAR COLLEGE (Junior) Dombivii (E)